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Precinct

State

State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Registered
Voters

3,362

1,646

2,627

2,174

3,281

2,223

0
0
0
15,313
15,313

Voters Cast

217

174

249

294

292

380

117
438

2,161
2,161

% Turnout

6.45%

10.57%

9.48%

13.52%

8.90%

17.09%

N/A
N/A
N/A
14.11%
14.11%

State of Alaska

2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast

August 20, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

8/21/2024 4:09:04 PM
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U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

217

174

249

294

292

380

117
438

2,161
2,161

Registered
Voters

3,362

1,646

2,627

2,174

3,281

2,223

0
0
0
15,313
15,313

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Ambrose, David R.

(NON)

o O O o o

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Begich, Nick

(REP)

48

41

2

62

68

83

88

438
438

22.12%

23.56%

16.87%

21.16%

23.45%

21.84%

5.13%
20.18%

20.32%
20.32%

8/21/2024 4:09:04 PM
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State of Alaska
12-250 Southeast Anchorage 0 0.00% 58 26.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No. 1
12-255 Southeast Anchorage 0 0.00% 42 24.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 1 0.57% 0 0.00%
No. 2
12-260 Southeast Anchorage 0 0.00% 70 28.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.20% 1 0.40% 0 0.00%
No. 3
12-265 Southeast Anchorage 0 0.00% 65 22.18% 1 0.34% 0 0.00% 3 1.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No. 4
12-270 Southeast Anchorage 0 0.00% 59  20.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.34% 1 0.34% 1 0.34%
No. 5
12-275 Southeast Anchorage 0 0.00% 70 18.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No. 6
District 12 - Absentee 0 0.00% 7 5.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
District 12 - Early Voting 0 0.00% 53 12.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.46% 1 0.23% 0 0.00%
District 12 - Question 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State of Alaska - Total 0 0.00% 424 19.67% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 13 0.60% 4 0.19% 1 0.05%
State - Total 0 0.00% 424 19.67% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 13 0.60% 4 0.19% 1 0.05%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Mayers, Richard

"Von"

o O o

(UND)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.34%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.05%
0.05%

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

111

88

131

161

160

225

100
291

1,267
1,267

51.15%

50.57%

52.61%

54.95%

55.17%

59.21%

85.47%
66.74%

58.77%
58.77%

Salisbury, Matthew

AENEN)

(REP)

0.00%

0.57%

0.80%

0.00%

0.00%

0.53%

0.85%
0.23%

0.32%
0.32%

Total Votes

217

174

249

293

290

380

117
436

2,156
2,156
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Senate District F (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

217

174

249

294

292

380

117
438

2,161
2,161

Registered
Voters

3,362

1,646

2,627

2,174

3,281

2,223

0
0
0
15,313
15,313

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Kaufman, James D.

(REP)

98

85

103

103

111

153

17
145

815
815

45.58%

49.71%

42.39%

35.76%

38.41%

41.69%

14.91%
33.72%

38.50%
38.50%

Borbridge, Harold

(REP)

22

26

34

26

14

15

147
147

10.23%

5.26%

10.70%

11.81%

9.00%

3.81%

0.88%
3.49%

6.94%
6.94%

8/21/2024 4:09:04 PM
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Park, Janice L.
(DEM)

95

77

114

151

152

200

96
270

1,155
1,155

44.19%

45.03%

46.91%

52.43%

52.60%

54.50%

84.21%
62.79%

54.56%
54.56%

Total Votes

215

171

243

288

289

367

114
430

2,117
2,117

8/21/2024 4:09:04 PM
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House District 12 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

217

174

249

294

292

380

117
438

2,161
2,161

Registered
Voters

3,362

1,646

2,627

2,174

3,281

2,223

0
0
0
15,313
15,313

Precinct
State
State of Alaska

12-250 Southeast Anchorage
No. 1

12-255 Southeast Anchorage
No. 2

12-260 Southeast Anchorage
No. 3

12-265 Southeast Anchorage
No. 4

12-270 Southeast Anchorage
No. 5

12-275 Southeast Anchorage
No. 6

District 12 - Absentee
District 12 - Early Voting
District 12 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Lurtsema, Joseph

M. "Joe"
(REP)

72

97

112

101

134

14
130

750
750

41.47%

41.38%

39.59%

38.62%

34.95%

35.54%

12.17%
30.02%

35.05%
35.05%

Schrage, Calvin R.

(NON)

127

102

148

178

188

243

101
303

1,390
1,390

58.53%

58.62%

60.41%

61.38%

65.05%

64.46%

87.83%
69.98%

64.95%
64.95%

8/21/2024 4:09:04 PM

Total Votes

217

174

245

290

289

377

115
433

2,140
2,140



