Page: 1 of 7

## State of Alaska 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION Statement of Votes Cast August 20, 2024 UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State			
State of Alaska			
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	3,362	217	6.45%
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	1,646	174	10.57%
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	2,627	249	9.48%
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	2,174	294	13.52%
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	3,281	292	8.90%
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	2,223	380	17.09%
District 12 - Absentee	0	117	N/A
District 12 - Early Voting	0	438	N/A
District 12 - Question	0	0	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	15,313	2,161	14.11%
State - Total	15,313	2,161	14.11%

Page: 2 of 7

## U.S. Representative (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State	F	∝ >
State of Alaska		
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	217	3,362
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	174	1,646
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	249	2,627
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	294	2,174
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	292	3,281
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	380	2,223
District 12 - Absentee	117	0
District 12 - Early Voting	438	0
District 12 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,161	15,313
State - Total	2,161	15,313

Precinct	Ambrose, David R.		Begich, Nick (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	0	0.00%	48	22.12%
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	0	0.00%	41	23.56%
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	0	0.00%	42	16.87%
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	0	0.00%	62	21.16%
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	0	0.00%	68	23.45%
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	0	0.00%	83	21.84%
District 12 - Absentee	0	0.00%	6	5.13%
District 12 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	88	20.18%
District 12 - Question	0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	438	20.32%
State - Total	0	0.00%	438	20.32%

Page: 3 of 7

Precinct	Claesson, Samuel (NON)		Dahlstrom, Nancy (REP)		Dutchess, Lady Donna	(NON)	Grayson, Richard (NOL)		Hafner, Eric (DEM)		Heikes, Gerald L. "Jer"	(KEP)	Howe, John Wayne (AIP)	
State														
State of Alaska														
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	0	0.00%	58	26.73%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	0	0.00%	42	24.14%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.57%	1	0.57%	0	0.00%
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	0	0.00%	70	28.11%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	3	1.20%	1	0.40%	0	0.00%
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	0	0.00%	65	22.18%	1	0.34%	0	0.00%	3	1.02%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	0	0.00%	59	20.34%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	1	0.34%	1	0.34%	1	0.34%
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	0	0.00%	70	18.42%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
District 12 - Absentee	0	0.00%	7	5.98%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	3	2.56%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%
District 12 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	53	12.16%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	0.46%	1	0.23%	0	0.00%
District 12 - Question	0		0		0		0		0		0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	0	0.00%	424	19.67%	1	0.05%	0	0.00%	13	0.60%	4	0.19%	1	0.05%
State - Total	0	0.00%	424	19.67%	1	0.05%	0	0.00%	13	0.60%	4	0.19%	1	0.05%

Page: 4 of 7 8/21/2024 4:09:04 PM

Precinct	Mayers, Richard "Von"	(UND)	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Salisbury, Matthew H.	(KEP)	Total Votes
State							
State of Alaska							
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	0	0.00%	111	51.15%	0	0.00%	217
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	0	0.00%	88	50.57%	1	0.57%	174
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	0	0.00%	131	52.61%	2	0.80%	249
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	1	0.34%	161	54.95%	0	0.00%	293
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	0	0.00%	160	55.17%	0	0.00%	290
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	0	0.00%	225	59.21%	2	0.53%	380
District 12 - Absentee	0	0.00%	100	85.47%	1	0.85%	117
District 12 - Early Voting	0	0.00%	291	66.74%	1	0.23%	436
District 12 - Question	0		0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	1	0.05%	1,267	58.77%	7	0.32%	2,156
State - Total	1	0.05%	1,267	58.77%	7	0.32%	2,156

Page: 5 of 7

## **Senate District F (Vote for 1)**

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	217	3,362
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	174	1,646
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	249	2,627
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	294	2,174
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	292	3,281
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	380	2,223
District 12 - Absentee	117	0
District 12 - Early Voting	438	0
District 12 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,161	15,313
State - Total	2,161	15,313

Precinct	Kaufman, James D. (REP)		Borbridge, Harold (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	98	45.58%	22	10.23%
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	85	49.71%	9	5.26%
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	103	42.39%	26	10.70%
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	103	35.76%	34	11.81%
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	111	38.41%	26	9.00%
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	153	41.69%	14	3.81%
District 12 - Absentee	17	14.91%	1	0.88%
District 12 - Early Voting	145	33.72%	15	3.49%
District 12 - Question	0		0	
State of Alaska - Total	815	38.50%	147	6.94%
State - Total	815	38.50%	147	6.94%

Page: 6 of 7

Precinct	Park, Janice L. (DEM)	Total Votes	
State			
State of Alaska			
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	95	44.19%	215
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	77	45.03%	171
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	114	46.91%	243
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	151	52.43%	288
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	152	52.60%	289
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	200	54.50%	367
District 12 - Absentee	96	84.21%	114
District 12 - Early Voting	270	62.79%	430
District 12 - Question	0		0
State of Alaska - Total	1,155	54.56%	2,117
State - Total	1,155	54.56%	2,117

Page: 7 of 7

## House District 12 (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	217	3,362
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	174	1,646
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	249	2,627
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	294	2,174
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	292	3,281
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	380	2,223
District 12 - Absentee	117	0
District 12 - Early Voting	438	0
District 12 - Question	0	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,161	15,313
State - Total	2,161	15,313

Precinct	Lurtsema, Joseph M. "Joe" (REP)		Schrage, Calvin R. (NON)		Total Votes
State					
State of Alaska			40=	-0 -00 <i>i</i>	0.4=
12-250 Southeast Anchorage No. 1	90	41.47%	127	58.53%	217
12-255 Southeast Anchorage No. 2	72	41.38%	102	58.62%	174
12-260 Southeast Anchorage No. 3	97	39.59%	148	60.41%	245
12-265 Southeast Anchorage No. 4	112	38.62%	178	61.38%	290
12-270 Southeast Anchorage No. 5	101	34.95%	188	65.05%	289
12-275 Southeast Anchorage No. 6	134	35.54%	243	64.46%	377
District 12 - Absentee	14	12.17%	101	87.83%	115
District 12 - Early Voting	130	30.02%	303	69.98%	433
District 12 - Question	0		0		0
State of Alaska - Total	750	35.05%	1,390	64.95%	2,140
State - Total	750	35.05%	1,390	64.95%	2,140